From: Samantha A. <arreysamanthal@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 06, 2021 11:34:22 AM

To: Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers
<WRogers@azleg.gov>;Rebecca Rios <RRios@azleg.gov>;Martin Quezada
<MQuezada@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen <wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Jamescita
Peshlakai <jpeshlakai@azleg. gov>;Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>;Lisa Otondo
<lotondo@azleg.gov>;Tony Navarrete <tnavarrete(@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard
<JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Juan Mendez <jmendez@azleg.gov>;Christine Marsh
<CMarsh@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach
<VLeach@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>;David Gowan
<dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rosanna Gabaldon <rgabaldon@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann
<KFann@azleg.gov>;Kirsten Engel <kengel@azleg.gov>;Lupe Contreras
<lcontreras@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Lela Alston
<LAlston@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sean Bowie
<sbowie@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer <PBoyer@azleg.gov>

Subject: Maricopa audit!

04/06/2021
Senator,

I want to first thank you for your efforts in getting this audit and doing your best to move it along.

Due to the gravity of this situation & the potentially illegal actions already conducted by the Board of
Supervisors, we demand IMMEDIATE action be taken to prevent any further delay.

Please, act now to conduct the audit in the Maricopa County Election and Tabulation Center. The
taxpayers own the building, the audit is funded by the taxpayers, the chain of custody would be protected,
and it is customary practice when fighting over disclosure and subpoenaed items to make said item
available at their physical location when it is impracticable to do otherwise.

Contact Judge Timothy Thomason - demand access now and the use of the Tabulation Center- if the Board
does not comply, hold them in contempt and follow thru. It has become very apparent that the Board of
Supervisors, Secretary of State and other elected/appointed officials are doing everything they can to
prevent this audit and it seems that only the reality of potential jail time will get them to comply.

I encourage you to do everything necessary to restore voter confidence here in Arizona.

As Sidney Powell stated, "This week is critical for the Forensic audit. The Senate must exercise its powers
granted by the Arizona Constitution to take over the Maricopa Tabulation Center to audit the network, the
internet connected devices, the voting machines, and the original paper ballots and envelopes."

Too many Arizonans, the Maricopa Tabulation Center was where the crime of the century took place and
continues today, unexamined. Forensic evidence must be gathered there with an audit to prove or disprove
the alleged fraud. The audit must NOT take place in a rented warehouse or a hotel conference room! The
ballots must stay where they are not trucked across town for $150,000 of tax paying dollars.

Sincerely,

Samantha Arrey

Arizona Constituent, District 7

6324 N Black Canyon hwy Phoenix AZ 85017
(520)390-8914
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